
Class F Full Results
No. Name Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8

6    GARRY JENNINGS/NEIL DOHERTY                       8 15:23.202:04.0 02:00.5 01:56.6 01:51.2 01:58.6 01:55.9 01:48.3 01:48.1 
2    DEREK MC GEEHAN/PAUL COEY                         8 15:38.002:05.2 02:08.1 01:57.4 01:53.7 02:00.4 01:56.0 01:48.8 01:48.4 
61   KIERAN GRAFFIN/CHARLIE BEATTIE                    2 16:02.002:10.0 02:05.7 02:01.6 01:54.9 02:04.3 01:59.4 01:54.0 01:52.1 
4    JOHN MCGLAUGHLIN/GRAHAM CURRY                     2 16:06.902:08.5 02:04.7 02:02.4 01:56.3 02:06.5 02:00.6 01:55.0 01:52.9 
1    GEORGE ROBINSON/RYAN MURRAY                       8 16:07.402:14.9 02:08.8 02:03.7 01:58.0 02:03.3 01:58.2 01:51.4 01:49.1 
25   ALAN MC GEEHAN/MATTHEW MULGREW                    8 16:18.102:14.5 02:09.4 02:04.7 01:59.5 02:03.8 01:59.8 01:54.1 01:52.3 
62   SEAMUS DEVINE/RONAN O NEILL                       8 16:18.902:14.9 02:08.5 02:03.2 01:56.9 02:05.6 02:01.4 01:55.1 01:53.3 
24   GARETH NEELY/DAMIEN MC CANN                       8 16:26.202:13.6 02:09.8 02:01.9 02:00.0 02:06.1 02:02.6 01:56.9 01:55.3 
60   JOHNNY MC KENNA/MARK MC ELHATTON                  2 16:27.602:12.8 02:07.4 02:00.8 01:58.6 02:06.9 02:02.3 01:57.6 02:01.2 
11   JAMES KENNEDY/HEATHER KENNEDY                     7 16:32.502:13.2 02:10.1 02:07.7 02:02.1 02:05.7 02:01.8 01:57.2 01:54.7 
8    TREVOR FERGUSON/JOAN MC CARTAN                    2 16:33.402:18.3 02:07.7 02:01.8 01:59.9 02:06.3 02:02.6 02:00.1 01:56.7 
10   MERVYN WEDLOCK/DAMIEN MC CABE                     7 16:38.302:15.0 02:11.6 02:08.3 02:02.2 02:06.2 02:03.9 01:56.4 01:54.7 
21   GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST                    2 16:49.002:15.6 02:12.7 02:05.6 02:01.4 02:08.7 02:07.5 02:00.9 01:56.6 
9    GARY PRICE/GARY MC EVOY                           7 16:49.802:12.7 02:09.5 02:09.3 02:01.3 02:18.5 02:02.9 01:59.2 01:56.4 
12   MICHAEL CONLON/HUGH MC KENNA                      7 16:51.202:17.5 02:12.1 02:09.6 02:03.6 02:08.6 02:04.8 01:58.4 01:56.6 
15   DEREK GUERNEY/KEITH MC EVOY                       7 16:51.202:22.1 02:13.6 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:07.4 02:04.8 01:57.2 01:56.0 
29   DAMIAN MC GRATH/RUAIRI MAGUIRE                    5 16:52.802:16.2 02:13.4 02:07.1 02:03.7 02:08.9 02:04.3 01:59.1 02:00.1 
18   MICHAEL MC COLGAN/CONAL DOHERTY                   6 16:53.502:17.2 02:11.8 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:10.8 02:05.9 02:00.0 01:57.7 
19   GREG MC LAUGHLIN/JUDE MC LAUGHLIN                 2 17:04.102:19.8 02:19.4 02:06.5 02:01.2 02:10.0 02:03.9 02:03.1 02:00.2 
16   WILSON MC CONKEY/ROBERT MC QUILLAN                6 17:05.202:17.9 02:12.9 02:10.7 02:04.4 02:11.1 02:07.8 02:00.0 02:00.4 
63   BRIAN MULDOON/DAMIAN WILKINSON                    2 17:05.602:20.5 02:18.0 02:09.4 02:04.6 02:09.1 02:04.9 01:58.1 02:01.0 
37   STANLEY MC KEOWN/DARREN HAMIL                     5 17:16.802:23.1 02:19.5 02:11.6 02:04.2 02:14.0 02:05.9 01:59.9 01:58.6 
34   SIMON GORDAN/BILLY REGAN                          4 17:26.002:16.6 02:15.6 02:16.8 02:06.4 02:17.8 02:07.0 02:04.3 02:01.5 
23   ANTHONY MC GUINESS/NEIL CORCRON                   8 17:27.302:21.6 02:18.9 02:11.0 02:06.3 02:15.4 02:09.2 02:03.3 02:01.6 
41   JOHN SWEENEY/CHARLIE MC LAUGHLIN                  5 17:30.802:23.1 02:21.2 02:12.5 02:07.4 02:15.1 02:09.6 02:01.5 02:00.4 
27   MARTIN BOTHWELL/DAMIAN MACKLE                     5 17:32.002:21.2 02:18.9 02:10.7 02:06.8 02:15.6 02:12.1 02:04.4 02:02.3 
26   KEVIN DEVLIN/JOEY WALLS                           8 17:34.802:26.1 02:19.0 02:11.9 02:08.2 02:12.0 02:10.4 02:03.4 02:03.8 
22   BRIAN QUINN/CHRISTOPHER QUINN                     8 17:39.202:22.4 02:16.5 02:12.3 02:05.2 02:14.0 02:19.4 02:05.3 02:04.1 
134  IAN MILLAR/NIGEL MILLAR                           5 17:43.702:21.7 02:36.6 02:12.1 02:06.8 02:15.1 02:09.9 02:01.7 01:59.8 
45   PATRICK COREY/PETER CURRAN                        6 17:45.402:25.2 02:23.9 02:08.9 02:07.6 02:14.6 02:11.1 02:06.7 02:07.4 
39   MARK OWENS/DENVER RAFFERETY                       7 17:45.802:30.6 02:20.8 02:16.0 02:06.7 02:16.2 02:09.3 02:05.6 02:00.6 
33   RAYMOND DENNISON/GARETH LEWTHWAITE                3 17:48.402:22.6 02:20.4 02:10.3 02:09.3 02:16.4 02:14.3 02:07.4 02:07.7 
14   GREGORY SHAW/GRAINNE SHAW                         8 17:51.702:14.9 02:34.7 02:12.8 02:06.9 02:14.7 02:08.8 02:16.2 02:02.7 
56   PADDY QUINN/MARTIN TONER                          4 17:51.802:26.2 02:21.2 02:13.0 02:10.2 02:17.9 02:14.3 02:05.3 02:03.7 
47   JAMES LOGAN/MICHAEL LOGAN                         6 17:53.902:26.2 02:21.9 02:13.7 02:07.4 02:20.6 02:13.4 02:06.0 02:04.7 
17   GARY OWENS/CIARAN DONNELLY                        7 17:57.602:23.5 02:23.9 02:12.8 02:06.3 02:22.0 02:09.4 02:16.2 02:03.5 
53   CHRISTIAN COCHRANE/PAUL KILLEN                    6 18:00.802:26.3 02:24.9 02:14.2 02:22.2 02:16.2 02:12.3 02:03.2 02:01.5 
32   NIGEL MILLS/LEROY MILLS                           3 18:04.402:21.6 02:21.8 02:12.4 02:34.1 02:16.2 02:11.1 02:05.7 02:01.5 
43   RORY HAUGHIAN/MICHAEL MULLIGAN                    5 18:10.702:31.9 02:27.1 02:16.0 02:12.1 02:19.4 02:13.2 02:05.6 02:05.4 
30   SEAMUS MURRAY/ANDREA MURRAY                       1 18:32.902:27.1 02:23.1 02:41.9 02:13.7 02:16.7 02:14.4 02:08.6 02:07.4 
42   JASON CURRAN/GREAME STEWART                       5 18:35.702:32.5 02:27.6 02:20.9 02:15.2 02:22.1 02:17.4 02:12.5 02:07.5 
51   NIALL MC KENNA/MARTIN MC CANN                     5 18:41.002:36.5 02:36.8 02:19.5 02:16.3 02:19.2 02:15.7 02:08.9 02:08.1 
38   J T WARNOCK/ROBERT MACK                           6 18:41.602:47.7 02:25.8 02:16.4 02:11.6 02:28.7 02:19.0 02:08.0 02:04.4 
49   COREY MC KAY/CONALL MC NALLY                      3 18:47.202:31.5 02:38.9 02:20.4 02:13.2 02:23.2 02:17.8 02:10.5 02:11.7 
50   ARNIE LUTTON/JOHN HENDERSON                       3 19:00.602:37.0 02:35.4 02:19.9 02:18.3 02:25.6 02:19.4 02:13.6 02:11.4 
31   MICHAEL NUTT/JASON POLLOCK                        1 19:00.902:37.7 02:26.4 02:41.4 02:15.5 02:24.6 02:18.5 02:09.1 02:07.7 
48   DESI BOYD/ALAN REDSTONE                           3 19:23.002:40.3 02:36.3 02:24.7 02:22.7 02:27.5 02:22.6 02:15.1 02:13.8 
59   SEAN MC AULEY/RORY MC HUGH                        3 19:29.302:30.1 04:05.8 02:09.3 02:06.4 02:16.8 02:11.8 02:05.2 02:03.9 
20   NIALL HENRY/JOHN ROWAN                            8 19:41.502:18.5 05:00.0 02:09.0 02:01.6 02:10.3 02:05.0 01:58.5 01:58.6 
57   PAUL HUGHES/GERARD HUGHES                         4 20:22.802:53.6 02:49.0 02:36.0 02:22.2 02:35.2 02:27.8 02:20.1 02:18.9 
58   AARON MAWHINNEY/RYAN O CONNOR                     4 21:20.702:35.0 05:00.0 02:27.3 02:15.8 02:24.0 02:16.9 02:09.4 02:12.3 
46   DAVID DENNISON/DARYL MC CANNY                     6 02:36.0 02:23.6 02:16.3 02:17.6 02:18.1 02:41.6    
40   DECLAN SMITH/MARK RICHARD                         7 02:25.7 02:18.5 02:16.6 02:05.4 02:14.1 02:07.8    
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Class B 2 Wheel Drive
No. Name TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8

11   JAMES KENNEDY/HEATHER KENNEDY                     2 16:32.502:13.2 02:10.1 02:07.7 02:02.1 02:05.7 02:01.8 01:57.2 01:54.7 
10   MERVYN WEDLOCK/DAMIEN MC CABE                     1 16:38.302:15.0 02:11.6 02:08.3 02:02.2 02:06.2 02:03.9 01:56.4 01:54.7 
9    GARY PRICE/GARY MC EVOY                           4 16:49.802:12.7 02:09.5 02:09.3 02:01.3 02:18.5 02:02.9 01:59.2 01:56.4 
12   MICHAEL CONLON/HUGH MC KENNA                      5 16:51.202:17.5 02:12.1 02:09.6 02:03.6 02:08.6 02:04.8 01:58.4 01:56.6 
15   DEREK GUERNEY/KEITH MC EVOY                       3 16:51.202:22.1 02:13.6 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:07.4 02:04.8 01:57.2 01:56.0 
29   DAMIAN MC GRATH/RUAIRI MAGUIRE                    8 16:52.802:16.2 02:13.4 02:07.1 02:03.7 02:08.9 02:04.3 01:59.1 02:00.1 
18   MICHAEL MC COLGAN/CONAL DOHERTY                   6 16:53.502:17.2 02:11.8 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:10.8 02:05.9 02:00.0 01:57.7 
16   WILSON MC CONKEY/ROBERT MC QUILLAN                10 17:05.202:17.9 02:12.9 02:10.7 02:04.4 02:11.1 02:07.8 02:00.0 02:00.4 
37   STANLEY MC KEOWN/DARREN HAMIL                     7 17:16.802:23.1 02:19.5 02:11.6 02:04.2 02:14.0 02:05.9 01:59.9 01:58.6 
34   SIMON GORDAN/BILLY REGAN                          14 17:26.002:16.6 02:15.6 02:16.8 02:06.4 02:17.8 02:07.0 02:04.3 02:01.5 
41   JOHN SWEENEY/CHARLIE MC LAUGHLIN                  11 17:30.802:23.1 02:21.2 02:12.5 02:07.4 02:15.1 02:09.6 02:01.5 02:00.4 
27   MARTIN BOTHWELL/DAMIAN MACKLE                     16 17:32.002:21.2 02:18.9 02:10.7 02:06.8 02:15.6 02:12.1 02:04.4 02:02.3 
134  IAN MILLAR/NIGEL MILLAR                           9 17:43.702:21.7 02:36.6 02:12.1 02:06.8 02:15.1 02:09.9 02:01.7 01:59.8 
45   PATRICK COREY/PETER CURRAN                        24 17:45.402:25.2 02:23.9 02:08.9 02:07.6 02:14.6 02:11.1 02:06.7 02:07.4 
39   MARK OWENS/DENVER RAFFERETY                       12 17:45.802:30.6 02:20.8 02:16.0 02:06.7 02:16.2 02:09.3 02:05.6 02:00.6 
33   RAYMOND DENNISON/GARETH LEWTHWAITE                25 17:48.402:22.6 02:20.4 02:10.3 02:09.3 02:16.4 02:14.3 02:07.4 02:07.7 
56   PADDY QUINN/MARTIN TONER                          18 17:51.802:26.2 02:21.2 02:13.0 02:10.2 02:17.9 02:14.3 02:05.3 02:03.7 
47   JAMES LOGAN/MICHAEL LOGAN                         21 17:53.902:26.2 02:21.9 02:13.7 02:07.4 02:20.6 02:13.4 02:06.0 02:04.7 
17   GARY OWENS/CIARAN DONNELLY                        17 17:57.602:23.5 02:23.9 02:12.8 02:06.3 02:22.0 02:09.4 02:16.2 02:03.5 
53   CHRISTIAN COCHRANE/PAUL KILLEN                    13 18:00.802:26.3 02:24.9 02:14.2 02:22.2 02:16.2 02:12.3 02:03.2 02:01.5 
32   NIGEL MILLS/LEROY MILLS                           15 18:04.402:21.6 02:21.8 02:12.4 02:34.1 02:16.2 02:11.1 02:05.7 02:01.5 
43   RORY HAUGHIAN/MICHAEL MULLIGAN                    22 18:10.702:31.9 02:27.1 02:16.0 02:12.1 02:19.4 02:13.2 02:05.6 02:05.4 
30   SEAMUS MURRAY/ANDREA MURRAY                       26 18:32.902:27.1 02:23.1 02:41.9 02:13.7 02:16.7 02:14.4 02:08.6 02:07.4 
42   JASON CURRAN/GREAME STEWART                       27 18:35.702:32.5 02:27.6 02:20.9 02:15.2 02:22.1 02:17.4 02:12.5 02:07.5 
51   NIALL MC KENNA/MARTIN MC CANN                     29 18:41.002:36.5 02:36.8 02:19.5 02:16.3 02:19.2 02:15.7 02:08.9 02:08.1 
38   J T WARNOCK/ROBERT MACK                           20 18:41.602:47.7 02:25.8 02:16.4 02:11.6 02:28.7 02:19.0 02:08.0 02:04.4 
49   COREY MC KAY/CONALL MC NALLY                      31 18:47.202:31.5 02:38.9 02:20.4 02:13.2 02:23.2 02:17.8 02:10.5 02:11.7 
50   ARNIE LUTTON/JOHN HENDERSON                       32 19:00.602:37.0 02:35.4 02:19.9 02:18.3 02:25.6 02:19.4 02:13.6 02:11.4 
31   MICHAEL NUTT/JASON POLLOCK                        28 19:00.902:37.7 02:26.4 02:41.4 02:15.5 02:24.6 02:18.5 02:09.1 02:07.7 
48   DESI BOYD/ALAN REDSTONE                           33 19:23.002:40.3 02:36.3 02:24.7 02:22.7 02:27.5 02:22.6 02:15.1 02:13.8 
59   SEAN MC AULEY/RORY MC HUGH                        19 19:29.302:30.1 04:05.8 02:09.3 02:06.4 02:16.8 02:11.8 02:05.2 02:03.9 
57   PAUL HUGHES/GERARD HUGHES                         35 20:22.802:53.6 02:49.0 02:36.0 02:22.2 02:35.2 02:27.8 02:20.1 02:18.9 
58   AARON MAWHINNEY/RYAN O CONNOR                     30 21:20.702:35.0 05:00.0 02:27.3 02:15.8 02:24.0 02:16.9 02:09.4 02:12.3 
46   DAVID DENNISON/DARYL MC CANNY                     34 02:36.0 02:23.6 02:16.3 02:17.6 02:18.1 02:41.6    
40   DECLAN SMITH/MARK RICHARD                         23 02:25.7 02:18.5 02:16.6 02:05.4 02:14.1 02:07.8    

Class 1 Group N Cars up to and including 2000cc
30   SEAMUS MURRAY/ANDREA MURRAY                       1 18:32.902:27.1 02:23.1 02:41.9 02:13.7 02:16.7 02:14.4 02:08.6 02:07.4 
31   MICHAEL NUTT/JASON POLLOCK                        2 19:00.902:37.7 02:26.4 02:41.4 02:15.5 02:24.6 02:18.5 02:09.1 02:07.7 

Class 2 Group N Cars over 2000cc
61   KIERAN GRAFFIN/CHARLIE BEATTIE                    1 16:02.002:10.0 02:05.7 02:01.6 01:54.9 02:04.3 01:59.4 01:54.0 01:52.1 
4    JOHN MCGLAUGHLIN/GRAHAM CURRY                     2 16:06.902:08.5 02:04.7 02:02.4 01:56.3 02:06.5 02:00.6 01:55.0 01:52.9 
60   JOHNNY MC KENNA/MARK MC ELHATTON                  5 16:27.602:12.8 02:07.4 02:00.8 01:58.6 02:06.9 02:02.3 01:57.6 02:01.2 
8    TREVOR FERGUSON/JOAN MC CARTAN                    4 16:33.402:18.3 02:07.7 02:01.8 01:59.9 02:06.3 02:02.6 02:00.1 01:56.7 
21   GARETH SAYERS/GARETH GILCHRIST                    3 16:49.002:15.6 02:12.7 02:05.6 02:01.4 02:08.7 02:07.5 02:00.9 01:56.6 
19   GREG MC LAUGHLIN/JUDE MC LAUGHLIN                 7 17:04.102:19.8 02:19.4 02:06.5 02:01.2 02:10.0 02:03.9 02:03.1 02:00.2 
63   BRIAN MULDOON/DAMIAN WILKINSON                    6 17:05.602:20.5 02:18.0 02:09.4 02:04.6 02:09.1 02:04.9 01:58.1 02:01.0 

Class 3 Clubman (Group A and Modified) cars and to including 1450cc
33   RAYMOND DENNISON/GARETH LEWTHWAITE                3 17:48.402:22.6 02:20.4 02:10.3 02:09.3 02:16.4 02:14.3 02:07.4 02:07.7 
32   NIGEL MILLS/LEROY MILLS                           1 18:04.402:21.6 02:21.8 02:12.4 02:34.1 02:16.2 02:11.1 02:05.7 02:01.5 
49   COREY MC KAY/CONALL MC NALLY                      4 18:47.202:31.5 02:38.9 02:20.4 02:13.2 02:23.2 02:17.8 02:10.5 02:11.7 
50   ARNIE LUTTON/JOHN HENDERSON                       5 19:00.602:37.0 02:35.4 02:19.9 02:18.3 02:25.6 02:19.4 02:13.6 02:11.4 
48   DESI BOYD/ALAN REDSTONE                           6 19:23.002:40.3 02:36.3 02:24.7 02:22.7 02:27.5 02:22.6 02:15.1 02:13.8 
59   SEAN MC AULEY/RORY MC HUGH                        2 19:29.302:30.1 04:05.8 02:09.3 02:06.4 02:16.8 02:11.8 02:05.2 02:03.9 
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Class 4 (Group A and Modified) cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 8 valve
No. Name TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8

34   SIMON GORDAN/BILLY REGAN                          1 17:26.002:16.6 02:15.6 02:16.8 02:06.4 02:17.8 02:07.0 02:04.3 02:01.5 
56   PADDY QUINN/MARTIN TONER                          2 17:51.802:26.2 02:21.2 02:13.0 02:10.2 02:17.9 02:14.3 02:05.3 02:03.7 
57   PAUL HUGHES/GERARD HUGHES                         4 20:22.802:53.6 02:49.0 02:36.0 02:22.2 02:35.2 02:27.8 02:20.1 02:18.9 
58   AARON MAWHINNEY/RYAN O CONNOR                     3 21:20.702:35.0 05:00.0 02:27.3 02:15.8 02:24.0 02:16.9 02:09.4 02:12.3 

Class 5 Clubman (Group A and modified) cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 16 valve
29   DAMIAN MC GRATH/RUAIRI MAGUIRE                    2 16:52.802:16.2 02:13.4 02:07.1 02:03.7 02:08.9 02:04.3 01:59.1 02:00.1 
37   STANLEY MC KEOWN/DARREN HAMIL                     1 17:16.802:23.1 02:19.5 02:11.6 02:04.2 02:14.0 02:05.9 01:59.9 01:58.6 
41   JOHN SWEENEY/CHARLIE MC LAUGHLIN                  4 17:30.802:23.1 02:21.2 02:12.5 02:07.4 02:15.1 02:09.6 02:01.5 02:00.4 
27   MARTIN BOTHWELL/DAMIAN MACKLE                     5 17:32.002:21.2 02:18.9 02:10.7 02:06.8 02:15.6 02:12.1 02:04.4 02:02.3 
134  IAN MILLAR/NIGEL MILLAR                           3 17:43.702:21.7 02:36.6 02:12.1 02:06.8 02:15.1 02:09.9 02:01.7 01:59.8 
43   RORY HAUGHIAN/MICHAEL MULLIGAN                    6 18:10.702:31.9 02:27.1 02:16.0 02:12.1 02:19.4 02:13.2 02:05.6 02:05.4 
42   JASON CURRAN/GREAME STEWART                       7 18:35.702:32.5 02:27.6 02:20.9 02:15.2 02:22.1 02:17.4 02:12.5 02:07.5 
51   NIALL MC KENNA/MARTIN MC CANN                     8 18:41.002:36.5 02:36.8 02:19.5 02:16.3 02:19.2 02:15.7 02:08.9 02:08.1 

Class 6 (Group A and Modified) cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 8 valve
18   MICHAEL MC COLGAN/CONAL DOHERTY                   1 16:53.502:17.2 02:11.8 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:10.8 02:05.9 02:00.0 01:57.7 
16   WILSON MC CONKEY/ROBERT MC QUILLAN                2 17:05.202:17.9 02:12.9 02:10.7 02:04.4 02:11.1 02:07.8 02:00.0 02:00.4 
45   PATRICK COREY/PETER CURRAN                        6 17:45.402:25.2 02:23.9 02:08.9 02:07.6 02:14.6 02:11.1 02:06.7 02:07.4 
47   JAMES LOGAN/MICHAEL LOGAN                         5 17:53.902:26.2 02:21.9 02:13.7 02:07.4 02:20.6 02:13.4 02:06.0 02:04.7 
53   CHRISTIAN COCHRANE/PAUL KILLEN                    3 18:00.802:26.3 02:24.9 02:14.2 02:22.2 02:16.2 02:12.3 02:03.2 02:01.5 
38   J T WARNOCK/ROBERT MACK                           4 18:41.602:47.7 02:25.8 02:16.4 02:11.6 02:28.7 02:19.0 02:08.0 02:04.4 
46   DAVID DENNISON/DARYL MC CANNY                     7 02:36.0 02:23.6 02:16.3 02:17.6 02:18.1 02:41.6    

Class 7 (Group A and Modified) cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16 valve
11   JAMES KENNEDY/HEATHER KENNEDY                     2 16:32.502:13.2 02:10.1 02:07.7 02:02.1 02:05.7 02:01.8 01:57.2 01:54.7 
10   MERVYN WEDLOCK/DAMIEN MC CABE                     1 16:38.302:15.0 02:11.6 02:08.3 02:02.2 02:06.2 02:03.9 01:56.4 01:54.7 
9    GARY PRICE/GARY MC EVOY                           4 16:49.802:12.7 02:09.5 02:09.3 02:01.3 02:18.5 02:02.9 01:59.2 01:56.4 
12   MICHAEL CONLON/HUGH MC KENNA                      5 16:51.202:17.5 02:12.1 02:09.6 02:03.6 02:08.6 02:04.8 01:58.4 01:56.6 
15   DEREK GUERNEY/KEITH MC EVOY                       3 16:51.202:22.1 02:13.6 02:08.2 02:01.9 02:07.4 02:04.8 01:57.2 01:56.0 
39   MARK OWENS/DENVER RAFFERETY                       6 17:45.802:30.6 02:20.8 02:16.0 02:06.7 02:16.2 02:09.3 02:05.6 02:00.6 
17   GARY OWENS/CIARAN DONNELLY                        7 17:57.602:23.5 02:23.9 02:12.8 02:06.3 02:22.0 02:09.4 02:16.2 02:03.5 
40   DECLAN SMITH/MARK RICHARD                         8 02:25.7 02:18.5 02:16.6 02:05.4 02:14.1 02:07.8    

Class 8 All other eligible cars
6    GARRY JENNINGS/NEIL DOHERTY                       1 15:23.202:04.0 02:00.5 01:56.6 01:51.2 01:58.6 01:55.9 01:48.3 01:48.1 
2    DEREK MC GEEHAN/PAUL COEY                         2 15:38.002:05.2 02:08.1 01:57.4 01:53.7 02:00.4 01:56.0 01:48.8 01:48.4 
1    GEORGE ROBINSON/RYAN MURRAY                       3 16:07.402:14.9 02:08.8 02:03.7 01:58.0 02:03.3 01:58.2 01:51.4 01:49.1 
25   ALAN MC GEEHAN/MATTHEW MULGREW                    4 16:18.102:14.5 02:09.4 02:04.7 01:59.5 02:03.8 01:59.8 01:54.1 01:52.3 
62   SEAMUS DEVINE/RONAN O NEILL                       5 16:18.902:14.9 02:08.5 02:03.2 01:56.9 02:05.6 02:01.4 01:55.1 01:53.3 
24   GARETH NEELY/DAMIEN MC CANN                       6 16:26.202:13.6 02:09.8 02:01.9 02:00.0 02:06.1 02:02.6 01:56.9 01:55.3 
23   ANTHONY MC GUINESS/NEIL CORCRON                   8 17:27.302:21.6 02:18.9 02:11.0 02:06.3 02:15.4 02:09.2 02:03.3 02:01.6 
26   KEVIN DEVLIN/JOEY WALLS                           10 17:34.802:26.1 02:19.0 02:11.9 02:08.2 02:12.0 02:10.4 02:03.4 02:03.8 
22   BRIAN QUINN/CHRISTOPHER QUINN                     11 17:39.202:22.4 02:16.5 02:12.3 02:05.2 02:14.0 02:19.4 02:05.3 02:04.1 
14   GREGORY SHAW/GRAINNE SHAW                         9 17:51.702:14.9 02:34.7 02:12.8 02:06.9 02:14.7 02:08.8 02:16.2 02:02.7 
20   NIALL HENRY/JOHN ROWAN                            7 19:41.502:18.5 05:00.0 02:09.0 02:01.6 02:10.3 02:05.0 01:58.5 01:58.6 
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